WEBSITE: <a href="www.keralapsc.gov.in">www.keralapsc.gov.in</a>
Address: "KERSERCOM"

E-mail: <a href="kpsc@keralapsc.org">kpsc@keralapsc.org</a>
Telephone: 0471-2448165



## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SSV/HST-Eng/EDN/PKD/2023

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 01.11.2023

## ERRATUM / ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- High School Teacher (English) - Category No. 254/2021–Education Department – Palakkad District – Addendum/Erratum Notification issuing of- reg.

Ref:- 1. Ranked List No. 827/2023/SSV dated 25.09.2023

2. Order of the Hon. Chairman dated 28.10.2023

It is hereby notified that the withheld result of Smt. LEENA T P (Sl.No. 1), Smt. SAJEENA A (Sl.No. 3), Smt HAFSA A A (Sl.No. 4), Smt. Sri. RAHUL R S (Sl.No. 5) *are* released

and included in the Ranked List No.827/2023/SSV dated 25.09.2023 published for selection to the post of High School Teacher (English) in the Education Department in Palakkad District (Cat No.254/2021 ). All entries under the head withheld is hereby deleted from the Ranked List.

Accordingly, the revised entry in the Ranked List shall be read as follows

## List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation Blindness and Low Vision

Rank	SI. No	Name	Date of Birth	Community	Remarks
1	4	HAFSA A A	12.03.1992		DA-LV

## **Locomotor Disability/Cerebral Palsy**

Rank	SI. No	Name	Date of Birth	Community	Remarks
1	3	SAJEENA A	08.02.1984		DA-LD/CP
2	1	LEENA T P	20.11.1989		DA-LD/CP
3	5	RAHUL R S	01.01.1994		DA-LD/CP

The Ranked List No. 827/2023/SSV dated 25.09.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Approved for issue,

Section Officer